

**ACE EDUTREND LIMITED**

Regd. Off : 10178/304A, Ravindra Plaza, Abdul Aziz Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi -110 005  
Annexure I to Clause 41

**Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and for the Year Ended 31/03/2012**

PART I Particulars	(Rs. In Millions)					
	3 months ended (31.03.2012)	Previous 3 month ended (31.12.2011)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (31.03.2011)	Year to Date figures for current Period ended (31.03.2012)	Year to Date figures for the previous year ended (31.03.2011)	Previous accounting year ended (31.03.2011)
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
<b>1. Income from operations</b>	56.53	55.82	70.66	205.17	239.17	239.17
(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of Excise Duty)						
(b) Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>Total income from operations (net)</b>	<b>56.53</b>	<b>55.82</b>	<b>70.66</b>	<b>205.17</b>	<b>239.17</b>	<b>239.17</b>
<b>2. Expenses</b>						
a. Cost of Material Consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
b. Purchases of stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
c. Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
d. Employee benefits expenses	43.10	43.17	78.35	158.42	202.37	202.27
e. Depreciation and amortization expense	0.00	0.00	25.08	0.00	25.08	25.08
f. Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>3. Profit / (Loss) from operations before Other Income, finance costs and Exceptional Items (1-2)</b>	<b>13.43</b>	<b>12.65</b>	<b>-32.77</b>	<b>46.75</b>	<b>11.72</b>	<b>11.72</b>
4. Other Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>5. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and Exceptional Items (3+4)</b>	<b>13.43</b>	<b>12.65</b>	<b>-32.77</b>	<b>46.75</b>	<b>11.72</b>	<b>11.72</b>
6. Finance costs	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>7. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)</b>	<b>13.43</b>	<b>12.65</b>	<b>-32.77</b>	<b>46.75</b>	<b>11.72</b>	<b>11.72</b>
8. Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>9. Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)</b>	<b>13.43</b>	<b>12.65</b>	<b>-32.77</b>	<b>46.75</b>	<b>11.72</b>	<b>11.72</b>
10. Tax expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3.66	3.66
<b>11. Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)</b>	<b>13.43</b>	<b>12.65</b>	<b>-32.77</b>	<b>46.75</b>	<b>8.06</b>	<b>8.06</b>
12. Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense Rs. Lakhs)	0.00	0.00	1.74	0.00	1.74	1.74
<b>13. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 - 12)</b>	<b>13.43</b>	<b>12.65</b>	<b>-34.51</b>	<b>46.75</b>	<b>6.32</b>	<b>6.32</b>
14. Share of profit / (loss) of associates*	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15. Minority interest *	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>16. Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13 + 14 + 15) *</b>	<b>13.43</b>	<b>12.65</b>	<b>-34.51</b>	<b>46.75</b>	<b>6.32</b>	<b>6.32</b>
17. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share is Rs. 10/- each)	91.61	91.61	91.61	91.61	91.61	91.61
18. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	6.91	6.91	6.91	6.91	6.91	6.91
19.						
(i) Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. /- each) (not annualised):						
(a) Basic	1.47	1.38	-3.58	5.10	0.87	0.87
(b) Diluted	1.47	1.38	-3.58	5.10	0.87	0.87
(ii) Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. /- each) (not annualised):						
(a) Basic	1.47	1.38	-3.77	5.10	0.69	0.69
(b) Diluted	1.47	1.38	-3.77	5.10	0.69	0.69



